## RESOLUTION 99 - 99

A RESOLUTION HONORING JOHN F. CLAXTON FOR HIS OUTSTANDING SERVICES TO NASSAU COUNTY.

WHEREAS, John F. Claxton has served as Animal Control Director for Nassau County from February 3, 1992, to August 1, 1999; and

WHEREAS, John F. Claxton is responsible for creating and establishing a modern Animal Control Program for Nassau County; and

WHEREAS, the Animal Control Department, under John F. Claxton, has not only been cost effective, but also excelled in service to the citizens of Nassau County; and

WHEREAS, John F. Claxton served on the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County from November 16, 1976, to November 21, 1988; and

WHEREAS, John F. Claxton has consistently given one hundred percent (100%) of his efforts for all of the citizens of Nassau County;

WHEREAS, John F. Claxton is retiring as Animal Control Director.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this <a href="9th">9th</a> day of August, 1999, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, as follows:

- 1. The Board of County Commissioners recognizes and commends

  John F. Claxton for all his outstanding work as Animal Control

  Öfficer for Nassau County.
  - 2. The Board of County Commissioners recognizes John F.

Claxton for creating an Animal Control operation that was not only fiscally sound but also one that well served the citizens of Nassau County.

3. The Board of County Commissioners commends John F. Claxton, on behalf of all the citizens of Nassau County, for his dedication and devotion to the citizens of Nassau County.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

J. H. COOPER Its: Chairman

DAVID C. HOWARD

FLOYD L. VANZANT

NICK D. DEONAS

MARIANNE MARSHALL

ATTEST:

J/M. "CHIP" OXIZY, JR. Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney

MICHAEL S MILLIAN

37/a:claxton-res